

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3739/2010

PARKLAND AVENUE CO-OPERATIVE HSTY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUAJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6137 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.
3739/2010 seeks further time to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks time granted, as a last chance. Since,
Respondent No.2 is a State Agency, counsel appearing
for the State is directed to file appearance for the
second Respondent as well and file counter affidavit,
if any.

List the matters on 20.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS